
Contract No. 020-204 

"Cover Crop & Livestock Integration Project Ill" 

Submitted by Ducks Unlimited 
Primary Contact: Tanner Gue 

Directives B, A and C 

Sponsor 

Landowners 
Millborn Seeds 
North Dakota Natural Resources Trust 

Subtotal Cash Cost Share 

Ducks Unlimited 

Pulse USA 
Subtotal In-Kind Cost Share 

North Dakota Industrial Commission 
Subtotal OHF funding 

Total Project Cost 

Project Schedule 

Contract Date - August 9, 2022 

Start Date - 6/1/2022 

Completion Date - 12/31/2027 

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK: 

PARTICIPANTS 

$1,069,333 
$ 10,000 

$ 10,000 

$ 50,000 

$ 10,000 

$ 1,609,000 

Project Deliverables 

Status Report -12/31/2022 

Status Report - 7/31/2023 

Status Report -12/31/2023 

Status Report - 7/31/2024 

Status Report -12/31/2024 

Status Report - 7/31/2025 

Status Report -12/31/2025 

Status Report - 7/31/2026 

Status Report -12/31/2026 

Status Report - 7/31/2027 

Final Report -12/31/2027 

Cost Share 

$1,089,333 

$ 60,000 

$1,609,000 
$ 2,758,333 

Provide financial and technical assistance to North Dakota landowners who implement and adopt 
cover crop and livestock integration practices on cropland . 

STATUS: 

Contract has been executed . 

Dated: 8/30/22 


