Contract No. 020-204 "Cover Crop & Livestock Integration Project III"

Submitted by Ducks Unlimited Primary Contact: Tanner Gue Directives B, A and C

PARTICIPANTS

Sponsor	Cost Share	
Landowners	\$1,069,333	
Millborn Seeds	\$ 10,000	
North Dakota Natural Resources Trust	\$ 10,000	
Subtotal Cash Cost Share		\$1,089,333
Ducks Unlimited	\$ 50,000	
Pulse USA	\$ 10,000	
Subtotal In-Kind Cost Share		\$ 60,000
North Dakota Industrial Commission	\$ 1,609,000	•
Subtotal OHF funding		\$1,609,000
Total Project Cost		\$ 2,758,333

Project Schedule	Project Deliverables
Contract Date – August 9, 2022	Status Report – 12/31/2022
Start Date - 6/1/2022	Status Report – 7/31/2023
Completion Date – 12/31/2027	Status Report – 12/31/2023
	Status Report – 7/31/2024
	Status Report – 12/31/2024
	Status Report – 7/31/2025
	Status Report – 12/31/2025
	Status Report – 7/31/2026
	Status Report – 12/31/2026
	Status Report – 7/31/2027
	Final Report – 12/31/2027

OBJECTIVE/STATEMENT OF WORK:

Provide financial and technical assistance to North Dakota landowners who implement and adopt cover crop and livestock integration practices on cropland.

STATUS:

Contract has been executed.

Dated: 8/30/22